
Name ..JL..?.1.,..F.~ -..-·······-···
By ······················································

::'3r~ 7., 9. ·····•·····
Action suspended until ~••··•·'·····-··-!:.·.························

Application No./H,Ads
Permit No.g4e­

Certificate No.Z<&33

Stream Index, Page No. ~ ?t.·?.-- ~ -63
Application Record, Book No. ···············-········

ASSIGNMENTS

FEES PAID
Date Amount Rec_eipt Ng.

.1.&.l.'1.}JJ..... ..5.d11L.... .!.tf-.l!..1.£..,..
..2.l1.22., 71.3 L4..2.a.
Total .

FEES REFUNDE:D
Do.te I Amount I Check No.

.......................... . -..... . - _ .

Date To whom Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant .

Date completed ·························································-···
Date of ~pproval ~..Q1.•..l.f:)..2';: .

CONSTRUC'fION

Date tor beginnte .../h4k2..I9.33.......
Date foi; completion ~L./.J. /.f3..4:: _ .
'. 1tenaea to .10[1/3s.1//26./a//31..........­
Date for application of water _'(J.4'.!.J-1- . .Lf'll.~..- .

Extended to .tO/,J.3.fP. 1.a/Jj.!J.J- .

PROSECUTl0N OF WORK

Form "A" filed fl:l.~..~r..L.fj.~.3. .

Form ''B" fi"led .

Form "C" filed .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed J%//z.:..7........­
Proof received .

Date certificate issued ..L!l_~../.J!.;..lf.:ef.f_..
Receipt for recording fee i'{_o....R4..'J...'J.."J.';l.~1,.trtJ

......... --- . .. . .. --·· ---- ; --- .. ... . .. - .

REMARKS

. f?.,.7.7=.£,f--~L~--~--fm,---~- __i,;,.:±...~-'-···-············· ...

I
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I
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FormC

, 1' _.,, NOTI~~E~B-,CATJ9OF WATER TO A BENEFICIALUSE, · --

. \ \\ ) I, .a.."Jlff~"i..~ , the holder of Application No/iii/:.~ , being

' · .£7.. Permit No/lJ..11..fll..f.., issued by the.§\.ow Engin~r~f he Stat~of_· 0re on
, t moamolrorl:lnla.r;amtnt) c;,,- 7"· ] .J.AA~~

, f'-.\J for the appropriation of O.•o second-feet of the waters of ·······I~~ ~~. - . . ·····:·"'·····
~\' in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon b~be State Engineer,
\\ ,w;;t.o~_pletely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the.: day of Qd:.~ } , 19'J..?j

· being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the ~e En 1 eer fo1· the complete

2±"#jet#isl#dsa= e
fl'l'C1l'nt AtldrrJSI) ,, ~I l ~~~'~""11i.t~~/i"~--

Flll out, detach, nd mall to U,o Stale EnalnOCJ', &hu11, Oro;o11. (/"

.
-----------------------

.. I . ,
±ass

$792£"...1/ ~: Permit No..JP..f6.k issued by the State Engineer of the State of Or
(!!(1Je.m,lr Of Enllltol!lllCDt) 1·· t 7 /J ~ -- 1 egon

for the appropril:tion of second-feet of the waters of ~~
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State E~gi~~;~:;
began the actual constructionof theworks described therein on the .../()...... day of .....~........ 193 o/
bemg within the time limitation as fixed rn said permit for the beginning of construction~k. ' .,.,?gee/aadga.gaze g,gaga
/ The •Pl>l'OP •tor 6lwul:z:;z• tbo or be;lnnlng~n rk n· - ber or men and te:uns omplor~ tho ainouot or p1 ················--. •'tfl /" -~ :.r-,L. 7 • ~com •tNI up 10 tho doto or thlJ

@at.....t..u4-..~... . . ... -...ddf/L,.. . ec-:4.......'--£.....,1:,.~. .. .. . . . ·... ,l;;;_
Ota te~~l: ~-d~rmA•• Lion ffhlcb m,.y tend to '¥~_! bc,i;IJmln~ or mirk lo~~ ~ • •••24 .ha#el;fr£fgj ska,l @d-Rao. zfg±.o-fax -TC""1"5%,1,/4 , IN WITN SS,WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ll,~nd this day of , 193 .

~.....&.~..~..1...ior/f/4:..--· .££~~L
(P~Ad<lrellS) li;nnturo orAP~ 111> ........ •·••• ••••••••••••

Fill out. detach. and mall to tho Sl&to En£!nccr, &lem. Ore.on. ~ /7-~;;:;;;z~~

------------------------------------------------------- ---- ~---------------------------------·-
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BEFORE THE WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter ofTransfer Application
T-7012, Washington County

)
)
)

FINAL ORDERAPPROVING A
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
AND PLACE OF USE

Authority
ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an
existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the
Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant
CLEAN WATER SERVICES
ATTN: STEPHENE.KEBBE
16060 SW S5" AVENUE
TIGARD, OR 97224

Receiving Landowners
RON ANDDIANE DAVIS
9670 NWBEACH CT.
HILLSBORO, OR 97124

Findings ofFact

Background

1. The Unified Sewerage Agency filed a transfer application on July 2, 1993, to change the
place of use and point of diversion under Certificate 12235. The Department assigned the
application number T-7012.

2. On June 5, 2001, the Unified Sewerage Agency Board ofDirectors resolved and ordered
(No. USA 01-30) that the name ofUnified Sewerage Agency is changed to CleanWater
Services.

3. The applicant initially proposed to transfer 70.4 acres which included several tax lots not
owned by CleanWater Services. On November 21, 2006, the applicant amended the
application and map to remove the tax lots not under their ownership, resulting in a proposed
transfer of only 53 .3 acres.

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court ofAppeals underORS 183 .482. Anypetition for judicial
reviewmust be filed within the 60-day timeperiod specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-003-0675, you maypetition forjudicial review orpetition theDirector for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-7012.ljj/dip Page1o8 Special orderVolume 88, Page7]



4. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 12235 in the name ofEDWARDH. FREUDENTHAL (perfected under

Permit S-10791)
Use: IRRIGATION of 53.3 ACRES
Priority Date: NOVEMBER26, 1932
Rate: 0.67 CUBICFOOT PERSECOND (cfs)
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cfs per acre
Source: TUALATIN RIVER, tributary to WILLAMETTE RIVER
Authorized Point ofDiversion:

Tw» I Rng Mer Sec] DLC Survey Coordinates

1S 2W WM 7 SWNE 42 NONESPECIFIED INCERTIFICATE
Authorized Place ofUse·

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec I 0-Q DLC Acres

1 S 2W WM 7 NENE 42 31.8
l S 2W WM 7 NWNE 42 7.0
I S 2W WM 7 SWNE 42 8.3
l S 2 W WM 7 SENE 42 5.1
1 S 2W WM 8 NW NW 42 1.1

TOTAL: 53.3

approximately rm es upstream to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Survey Coordinates

1 S 3W WM 12 SENE 1700 FEET SOUTHAND 1090 FEET WEST
FROMTHENE CORNEROF SECTION 12

5. Transfer Application T-7012 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion
1 1.2 1

6. The location to which the place of use is proposed to move is already covered by a junior
primary irrigation right (Certificate 35409, priority August 2, 1966). The applicant has
indicated in correspondence received November 21, 2006, that they wish Certificate 12235,
priority November 26, 1932, to become supplemental to the existing primary irrigation
Certificate 35409 on the lands to which the right is transferred upon the issuance of a final
order approving Transfer T-7012.

h; e the place of use of the right to:rans er .pp ca1on - so proposes to clang
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
1 S 3 W WM 1 SENW 4.3
1 S 3 W WM 1 NESW 7.5
l S 3W WM l NWSE l.l
1 S 3W WM 12 NENE 30.9
1 S 3 W WM 12 NWNE 7.3
I S 3W WM 12 SENE 2.0
I S 3W WM 12 NENW 0.2

TOTAL: 53.3

7. T fi A Ii ti T 7012 al

8. Notice of the application for transfer was published on July 14, 1993, pursuant to ORS
540.520 and 0AR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

T-7012.lj/dip Page 2 of8 special ordervotame ss, Pee_72.



However, the Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) did request inclusion of a
condition requiring installation ofproper fish screens. This request is based upon ODFW's
determination that a fish screen is necessary at the new point of diversion and that the
diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen.

TransferReview Criteria [0AR 690-380-4010(2)]

9. Water was not used within the five years prior to submittal of the transfer application on July
2, 1993, according to the terms and conditions of the right. Since the applicant purchased
the property to which Certificate 12235 is appurtenant in 1985, the subject land has been
irrigated with treated wastewater effluent known as reclaimed water. However, because the
nonuse occurred during a period of time within which the water right holder was using
reclaimed water in lieu of using water under the existing water right, the applicant has
sufficiently rebutted the presumption of forfeiture in accordance with ORS 540.610(2)(h).

10. A diversion structure, ditch, pipeline and sprinklers sufficient to use the full amount ofwater
allowed under the existing .right are present.

11. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

12. There are several intervening points of diversion for junior water rights between the existing
authorized point of diversion under Certificate 1223 5 and the proposed point of diversion.
However, the use ofwater at the proposed point of diversion can be conditioned to avoid
injury to the junior points of diversion by limiting the quantity of water diverted at the
proposed point of diversion to the quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original point of
diversion. ·

13. In.stream Water Right Certificates 59692 and 72960 exist for the reach of the Tualatin River in
which the authorized point of diversion would be moved upstream, and stream.flows within the
reach are frequently below the levels allocated under the instream water rights during the
months of June, July, August, September, October and November. Thus, the instream water
rights would be injured as a result of the proposed change in point of diversion.

14. Instream Water Right Certificate 59692, established pursuant to ORS 537.346 at the request
of the Oregon Department of Environmental Quality and the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife, is for flows to be maintained in the Tualatin River and its tributaries above USGS
Gage No. 14-2075 (being approximately river mile 2.0), at West Linn (SW, Sec. 34, T2S,
RlE, W.M.), measured at the gage. The date ofpriority of the right is May 25, 1966.

15. Instream Water Right Certificate 72960, established pursuant to ORS 537.341 at the request of
the Oregon Department ofEnvironmental Quality, is for flows to be maintained in the Tualatin
River from river mile 52.8 (NE , Sec. 9, TIS, R3W, W.M.) to the mouth at river mile 38.5
(NW, Sec. 16, TIS, 2W, W.M.). The date of priority of the right is August 5, 1993.
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16. Due to the potential for injury to instream water right Certificates 59692 and 72960, the
Department mailed a draft PreliminaryDetermination proposing to deny Transfer Application
T-7012 to the applicant on January 5, 2007. The draft Preliminary Determination set forth a
deadline of February 5, 2007, in which the applicant could respond; however the deadline
was extended to May 1, 2007, to allow the applicant ti.me to assess the situation and decide
whether or not to proceed with the transfer application.

17. OnApril 30, 2007, the Department received an e-mail from the applicant requesting the
Department pursue consent to injury to the instream water rights as outlined in ORS 540.530
and OAR 690-380-5050, and requested the Department seek a recommendation from the
agencies that requested the instream water rights.

18. On May 24, 2007, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to deny
Transfer Application T-7012 due to the potential for injury to instream water right
Certificates 59692 and 72960, unless Oregon Department of Environmental Quality and the
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife recommended the Department consent to the injury
pursuant to ORS 540.530. Concurrent with issuance of the Preliminary Determination, the
Department requested such a recommendation. Additionally, notice of the Preliminary
Determination for the transfer application was published in the Department's weekly notice
on May 29, 2007, and in The Hillsboro Argus newspaper on June 5, 12 and 19, 2007,
pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No protests were filed in response to the
Department's weekly notice or to the newspaper notice.

19. On June 20 and July 24, 2008, the Oregon Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)
recommended that the Department consent to the injury of instream water right Certificates
59692 and 72960. DEQ determined the overall project benefits will offset the negative
effects of the upstream point of diversion change and provide a net benefit to the resource, as
long as certain conditions are met. The transfer will provide a net benefit to the purposes of
the two instream water rights, provided the following conditions are satisfied:

a) The diversion ofwater at the original authorized point of diversion under
Certificate 12235 is no longer allowed;

b) Concurrent with the approval of Transfer T-7012, 0.24 cfs of water under Certificate
20013 must be transferred instream from the point of diversion authorized under
Certificate 20013 downstream to the mouth of the Tualatin River;

c) A water measurement device must be installed and maintained at the proposed
point of diversion according to Water Resources Department requirements;

d) Riparianhabitat shall be restored with native vegetation at the original authorized
point ofdiversion under Certificate 12235 and at the new proposed point of
diversion, ifdisturbed by its installation, to assist with temperature reduction,
reduce sediment and erosion, and prevent leaching ofagricultural chemicals; and

!)

T-7012.ljj/dip Page 4 of 8 Special orderVolume 88, Pa_7f
I
L



e) Diesel or gasoline powered pumps and their generators, ifused at the site, must be
instal led so that hazardous wastes and chemicals are contained and do not enter
the water or soil.

20. On June 27 and July 30, 2008, the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) ·
recommended that the Department consent to the injury of in.stream water right Certificate
59692. ODFW determined that the combined benefits of the transfer will provide a net benefit
to the purposes of the instream water right, provided the following conditions are met:

a) The diversion ofwater at the original authorized point of diversion under
Certificate 12235 is no longer allowed;

b) Concurrent with the approval ofTransfer T-7012, 0.24 cfs ofwater under Certificate
20013 must be transferred instream from the point of diversion authorized under
Certificate 20013 downstream to the mouth of the Tualatin River;

c) If instream water right Certificate 59692 is not being met, the applicant must
implement water conservation measures to reduce the impact to the instream
water right;

d) Once reclaimed water is available, the 0.67 cfs ofwater involved in Transfer
T-7012 (Certificate 12235) shall be transferred instream by the water user;

e) A water measurement device must be installed and maintained at the proposed
point of diversion according to Water Resources Department requirements;

f) Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install a fish screen at the new point
of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife's
(ODFW) and National Marine Fisheries Service's design and construction
standards. The diversion may be eligible for cost share assistance under ODFW's
cost share program. Prior to submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water use
must obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screen was installed to
the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the
point of diversion consistent with ODFW's operational and maintenance
standards. This condition must be included in the new certificate;

g) Riparian habitat shall be restored with native vegetation at the original authorized
point of diversion under Certificate 12235 and at the new proposed point of
diversion, if disturbed by its installation, to assistwith temperature reduction,
reduce sediment and erosion, and prevent leaching of agricultural chemicals; and

h) Diesel or gasoline powered pumps and their generators, if used at the site, must be
installed so that hazardous wastes and chemicals are contained and do not enter
the water or soil.

T-7012.ljj/dip Page 5 of 8 special ordervolume ss, Page i7



21. Notice of the opportunity to comment on the recommendations to consent to injury of the
instream water rights was published on August 5, 2008, in the Department's weekly notice
pursuant to OAR 690-380-5050(4). No comments were received.

22. On September 12, 2008, the Department sent a draft final order for T-7012 to the applicant
for review. The applicant responded on October 16 and December 12, 2008, and requested
that the language in Finding #20-c and Condition #11 be modified as follows:

Ifinstream water right Certificate 59692 is not being met, the applicant landowner
must implement waterconservation measures efficient irrigation_practices to reduce
the impact to the instream water right." The applicant also requested that the language
in Finding #20-d and Condition #12 be modified as follows:
Once reclaimed water is available, the 0.67cf5 0.73cfs ofwater involved in Transfer
T-7912(Certifieate 12235) under Certificate35409 shall be transferred instream by
the water user.

23. On October 7, 2008 and May 19, 2009, ODFW concurred with the language modifications
proposed by the applicant.

24. On October 8, 2008, DEQ concurred with the language modifications proposed by the
applicant.

25. Considering ODFW and DEQ's acceptance of the proposed language modifications, the
applicant requested on May 19, 2009, that the Department proceed with the issuance of a
final order for Transfer T-7012.

26. On August 16, 2012, the Department approved T-10785, creating an instream right 0.21 cfs
of the needed 0.24 cfs for mitigation in the reach of the Tualatin River from the point of
diversion at approximately River Mile 55 to the Mouth. The order was recorded at Special
Order Volume 88, page 370.

27. On August 27, 2012, Clean Water Services submitted Transfer Application T-11468,
proposing to transfer an additional 0.03 cfs instream in the Tualatin River from the same
point of diversion to the mouth, to make up the additional mitigation requirement.

28. OnDecember 31, 2012, concurrent with this order for T-7012, the Department is approving
T-11468, adding 0.03 cfs to the instream rights in the reach of the Tualatin River from
approximately River Mile 55 to the Mouth.

Conclusions of Law

The Water Resources Department consents to injury of the instreamwater rights under
Certificates 59692 and 72960. The changes in point of diversion and place of use proposed in
Transfer Application T-7012 are consistenfwith the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580
and OAR 690-380-5000 and 690-380-5030.

T-7012.ljj/dip Page 6 of8 Special orderVolume88, Pa@7lo



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The changes in point ofdiversion and place ofuse proposed in Transfer Application T-7012
are approved. The transferred portion of the right evidenced by Certificate 12235 becomes
supplemental to the right evidencedby Certificate 35409 at the newplace ofuse.

2. Concurrent with the approval ofTransfer T-7012, 0.03 cfs ofwater under Certificate 22048
is being transferred instream from the point of diversion at approximately River Mile 55
downstream to themouth of the TualatinRiver through approval ofT-11468. This adds to
the instream right for O .21 cfs ofwater under Certificate 87718 thatwas created instream
from the same point ofdiversion to the mouth through approval ofT-10785.

3. The right to the use of thewater under Transfer T-7012 is restricted to beneficial use at the
place ofuse described, and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in
Certificate 12235 and any related decree.

4. Water Right Certificate 12235 is cancelled.

5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the newpoint ofdiversion shall not exceed the quantity of
water lawfully available at the original point ofdiversion.

6. The diversion ofwater at the original authorized point ofdiversion under Certificate 12235
is no longer allowed.

7. Prior to diverting water, the wateruser shall install a fish screen at the newpoint of
diversion consistent with the Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife's (ODFW) and
National Marine Fisheries Service's design and construction standards. The diversion may
be eligible for cost share assistance under ODFWs cost share program. Prior to submitting
a ClaimofBeneficial Use, thewater user must obtainwritten approval from ODFW that the
required screen was installed to the state's criteria. The water user shallmaintain and
operate the fish screen at the pointofdiversion consistent with ODFWs operational and
maintenance standards. This condition must be included in the newcertificate confirming
completion of this transfer.

8. Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an in-line flowmeter, weir, or other
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity ofwater diverted. The type and
plans of themeasuring device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department. The
water user shall maintain and operate the measuring device as requiredby the Department.

9. Riparian habitat shall be restored with native vegetation atihe original authorized point of
diversion under Certificate 12235 and at the newproposed point of diversion, ifdisturbed by
its installation, to assist with temperature reduction., reduce sediment and erosion, and
prevent leaching ofagricultural chemicals.

T-7012.lij/dip Page 7 of 8 sectalordervotome ss, Page{Z].



10. Diesel or gasoline powered pumps and their generators, if used at the site, must be installed
so that hazardous wastes and chemicals are contained and do not enter the water or soil.

11. If, at any time, instream water right Certificate 59692 is not being met; the landowner shall
implement efficient irrigation practices to reduce the impact to the instream water right.

12. Once reclaimed water is available, 0.73 cfs ofwater under Certificate 35409 shall be
transferred instream by the water user.

13. The approved changes shall be completed and full beneficial use of the water shall be made
on or before October 1, 2014. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water
Rights Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year. after
the deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

14. When satisfactoryproof of the completed changes is received, a new certificate confirming
the right transferred will be issued.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this :31 day of December, 2012.

•er , 'at rRight Services Administrator, for
. WARD,DIRECTOR

Mailing da[e.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

EDWARD H. FREUDENTHAL
HILLSBORO, OREGON

con.firms the right to use the waters ofTUALATINRIVER, tributary to WILLAMETTE RIVER, for IRRIGATION of 19.2
ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-10791. The date ofpriority is NOVEMBER 26, 1932. The amount ofwater to
which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.24 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND, or its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

Thepoint ofdiversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC
1 S 2 W WM 7 SW NE George SiglerDLC 42 l

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion ofONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated. The use
shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by theproper state officer. The right to the use ofthe
water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Acres
l S 2W WM 5 SWSW 42 10.5
IS 2W WM 6 SESE 42 3.2
l S 2W WM 7 NENE 42 2.8
1 S 2W WM 8 NWNW 42 2.7

This certificate describes that portion ofthe waterright confirmed by Certificate 12235, StateRecord ofWaterRight
Certificates, NOTmodified by the provisions ofan order ofthe WaterResources Director entered /& .-~'). ,
approving TransferApplication T-7012. r '

The issuanceofthis superseding certificate does not confirm the status ofthe water right in regard to the provisions ofORS
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the signature ofthe WaterResources Director, affixed~/).eA '3 ( , 2..o I '2.
j

bightf'ch,wae± Right Services Administrator, for
PHILLIP}. WARD, DIRECTOR

ll 1

II
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8 Oregon WaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301-1266
($03) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Certificate ofWater Right
Ownership Update

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537. l 10). In almost every instance, a permit or water right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537.130). However,most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate ofwater right stays with the
land. ln order to keep track ofwater right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the
Department.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is awater right which would allow the water use to continue.

Jfyou have any questions about this form orwater right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please typeorprint legiblywhenfilling in thefollowing information. Use additional paper ifnecessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION

Applicant(s): __L_1_·c_o_n_·c_e_L_a_n_e_F_a_rm_s _
Last

Mailingaddress: 5_5_0_5_S_W_R_o_o_d_B_n_·~dg...._e_R_o_ad _
Hillsboro OR 97123

Ohr

Cay Se • Zp
Phone:FurchasedinL9

Hare Wak

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION

Applicants):CleanWaterServicescoSteveKebbe,PrincipalEngineer
Fr Lat

Mailing address: 2_5_5_0_S_._W_._H_il_ls_b_o_ro_H_i..,_gh_w_ay..__ _
Hillsboro OR 97123

Zp
Phone: Mai: o3-681-3600 Diec?03-547-8198,,a,,.,,,

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):

Attach a copy ofyour property deed or legal description ofthe property.

N/A

County: Washington Township: 1S Range: 2W Section: 7 _

ms torso». 1oo RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Street address ofwater right property:

Water Right Information (attach copy ofwater right permit or certificate& final proofmap if available):

Application#: S14435 Permit#: S10464 Certificate or page t: 12233
Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? [] Yes DNo

Name ofindividual completing this form: Jeff Jones. P.E.. WRE Phone: 503-225-9010
Print

· ­Rev. August 2006 Ownership Update

e -2-2097
WTR
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within the George SieJ.er D.L.c. No. 42 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON "
ii
·,?•tt,::

« " z • »e ye f
• -·····-- ••• • • • . - - ··--· •• -· --- ·•--=-.--:••• -- •• ...:-,•••• -·· • ••• • ••

STATEOF OREGON
COUNTY OF 'IUSHIN GTON

CERTIFICATEOF WATER RIGHT

GI9is3s to &ertit, mce

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount cec:urcd under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth , ofone oublcfoot per second
per acre,or its equivalent for ech acre irrigated,

· • andshall
conform to such. reasonable-rotation system as may be ordered by the properstate officer. : ··

A description of the ·place of use under tile righthereby confirmed, and towhich such tight is
appurtenant, is as follows: . · ···

6 acres in the ~NW¼
· · Section 7

Township· l South, ~~ 2 liest) Vf. U.

----····----·-OG:h !h-·&.···~.I-GG-lN--··---·-­
State Engineer

WITNESS the signature of the State Enginee,-, affixed

;

of llillaboro ,State of Oregon . ,hasmade proof
to the sat;sjactlou of the STATE ENGINEER ofOregon, of a right to 'the u~e of the waters of
Tual.ntin River
a tributary of , Will.e.mette River for the purpose of
Irrigation . . . . . .
underPermitNo. 1.0464 · ojtheStateEngineer,and thatsaid rightto theuse ofsaidwaters
has been perfected in accordance pith till' laws• of Oregon; that the priority of the righthereby
confirmed dates from JilIIUBl'Y ll, 1.932;

that the amount of water to which such right is e.ntitlcd and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used jor said purposes, and sltol! not'en:ceed
0.64 cubic foot per second, ·

• OT its equivalentin-case ofrotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The pointofdiversionis located inthe •S\'$TE¼ of Section 7, Tomhip l South; Range
2 est, YI, M., being nithin the George. Sigler D.L.o. }lo. 42,

· The rightto the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the'lands or place of
use herein described. · · .• ·

Recorded in State Record ofWater RightCertificates,Volume ll .

)

...
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, 07/24/2007 10:07 FAX 5036537853 Chicago Title Cust Svc ➔ MongoFax @ 027/047

CHICAGOTITLEINSURANCECOMPANY
10135 SE Sunnyside Road Suite 200

Clackamas, OR 97015 .
Phone (503) 786-394() Fax (503) 653-7833

=METROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILE=
WllShil,gtl,n (OR)

Reference PfPUJ #
ParcelNumber
Owner
C0Owner
Site Address
Mail Address
Telephone

Trans/erred
Doaan'ent#
SalePrice
Deed Type
% <>,,.,,uuJ.

Market.Land
Market Structure
Market Other
Market Total

. 06-07 Taus
· .As.ses.red Total

: noSite .Address•
:·25·50 SWHil.llbaroHwyHilllboroOr97123
: Owner. 503-681-3600 . Tmant:

[SALESAND LONINFORMATION ]
LoanAmount

: 8:5006200 Lender
: $339,940 LoanType

InterestRate
j,esting Type

. I .ASSa8MENTANDTAXINFORMATION l
~---------"--' --'E:mttptAmounl

. Exemptfype
¾Improved.
LevyCcde
MillaeRaterg . .
SchoolDist

: 00727
: J0.9836
: Hillsboro

. I~INFORMATION I
: 1S20700~ · ·
: R0330305 .RISQ: 02W·-01S
: Clean Wattt Services

MapGrid
Census
NbrluiCd
Sub/Plat
Land Use
Legal

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
HeatMethod:
Pool
.Appliances :
Dishwash er :

· HoodFan :
Deck:
Garage'Iype:
GartigeSF

: Trad:
: 1S21

I PROPD.TYDl"SCJUP'l'.IQN I
ClassCode

Block

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

. WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Year-Built
EjffearBit .
·Floi>t: Cover . :
Foundation :
RoofShape :
RooJMatl :
lnJutdrA(at :
PavusgMatl:
Co11.Tt Type
'ExtFinish .

: 9491 Misc,Unified SewerageAgency
: ACRES 144.72, NON-ASSESSABLE

[FRoFENrvcmAEACTERuwrcs]
LotAcres :144.72
LetSqFt : 6,304,003

·JJsmFinSF
BsmU,rfotSF ;
Bsm.LowSF
BldgSaF
lstFlrSqFt
UpperFISF
PorcltSqFt
AtricSqFt
l)edSqFt_

Tke InformaRionProvidedLDeemedReliable, BtLsNotGuaraiered.
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-RECEIVED
AUG O 7- 2007 ·

WATER RESO.URCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Chicago Title Cust Svc
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Murr;Smith t&.4soi«es, lc.
[jneersyPlaners I!I SW.Sina, Suite 900 • Roland Oreg0a9720+-2919 + RI0IE 5303.225.9010 + ET503.225.9022

To: Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer St. N.E., Suite A

Date: August 6, 2007

Job No. 06-0794.411

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

LETTEROFTRANSMITTAL

Salem, OR 97301

Attn.: Water Rights Division

WE ARE SENDING YOU:

0 Shop Drawings

0 Specifications

[ Attached

0 Prints

0 Copy of letter

Re: Clean Water Services

Certificate ofWater Right

Ownership Update

0 Under separate cover

O Plans

0 Change Order

0 Samples

0----

Co ies

l

1

Date Descri tion
08/02/07 Certificate 59991 Ownershi U date formwith attachments
08/02/07 Certificate 20013 Ownershi U date form with attachment
08/02/07 Certificate 22048 Ownershi U date formwith attachments
08/02/07 Certificate 35409 Ownershi U date form with attachments
08/02/07 Certificate 38313 Ownershi te form with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 12233 Ownershi te fonn with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 23105 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 39221 Ownershi U date fonn with attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 39222 Ownershi U date formwith attachmen
08/02/07 Certificate 48414 Ownershi
08/02/07 Certificate 48491 Ownershi

THESE ARETRANSMITTED as checked below:

[] For approval

[ For your use

□ As requested
·1

□ For review/comment

F:PROJECTS\6'0794\41 1\TransmituLOWRD 8-6-07.d0¢

0 Approved as submitted

0 Approved as noted

□ Returned for corrections

O Resubmit_copies for approval

O Submit_copies for distribution

□ Return_corrected prints

0--------



REMARKS: Onbehalf of Clean Water Services, we are submitting the enclosed OwnershipUpdate
forms with attachments for the eleven water right certificates listed above. Please do not hesitate to
contact me at 503-225-9010 with any questions or comments you may have regarding the enclosed.
Thank you.

COPY TO: Steve Kebbe, P.E., WRE
Clean Water Services

F:\rROJECTS\06\0794\411\Tnumoilws\OWRD 8-6-07.doc

SIGNED:

RECEIVED
AUG O 7 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

3. Source of supply .. '::\:ala.tir:... F.i~er·············-····-·················································-···········--·························-
: tz77,t+, t ­Tributary of :.::::::.':'::'.:: ~.~ ::::~.':'.°£, _ .

,--- 0 . {, 4- ,,,
4: Amount of water .-€:_•.];..'l) c; ::;'.~.~., 5. Priority d:,ite J.e.:i...1..tc:r:J ll,...1:3T.'2 : .

6. Use Irrir.;_a.tion ····-··········································-······•j .
SPE H George5le DIC.A2

7. Location of point of diversion: .2~¥.:'. Sec ?..._ , Twp )._.£.~., Range Z ~~ , W. M.
(Leza! Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land t:o be
» $ 4

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No.
acres actua1ly irrigated", fill in the number of acres yon have irrigated in·each of the tracts described:

Township Rane Section

----- - .. ·- ··- - ---- -- .. .

No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres
Actunlly lrrh:;uted

3••C, .

:::i;;;
0

. .,;:, - "••··-····-.. ...:,z..~ .... ·························•
0

·•:., ············- _ ............-· - - . - .-
±

. . . . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . .. .. . .. . . . ..."?..::.,;;:?. I?..~ -r.?:?:!..~.P. .$.".t:!!?.($! :§)p;~, .I:4.8/2..... ~. r·· .. ·························
••••••••••••••• • •••••••••••••••• • •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••• ,. ••••••••••••••••••••••••

I
···············. . ··············•·······-·······~············=·············flt·································· ·1

• •• · • • • • • ••••• • I •••••••••••••••• 1............ . ·· ..........······----·- ·······-----·
'.Attach separate sheet If necess·ary)



DESCRIPTION OFWORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ............ ft. ; length on top, ·-···········ft.;

length on bottom ft.; material used and character of construction, .

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction,

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (atwaterline) ft.;; width on bottom, ....-........... ft.; depth of

water, ft.; grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, , sec.-ft.

Give general description: ·····························-···························································································

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ~ .

/ .~
Length of pipe, -:f.1?.et?. ft.; size at intake, .ff_ in.; size at ft. from intake, in.; size

-t I

r°at place of use, f. ih. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use3..?:.~ ft.

Is grade uniform? /.51?/.c.(y - Actual capacity of pipe line, : :.. sec.-ft.

Give general description: S.C..~~/...<J!..~/?...':?!.✓.'d9..Kt::. ~ .
(Materinl: Steel, wrourht, enst iron, wood stave, etc.)

- .. --· -· - -· - - - --..-- -- . - . -- -- - .. ·····-- - -- . -- -- - ··-·.-- -- .- ..

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, :2::.:(¢.'az(..- ·-··············
o'Suction Iift, ..Z2.....Ee. ; discharge Hitt, 277°.rt. Type or motor usea=lace?r...

Horse power rating, ./..-f2.,_ , H. I;>,. Actual capacity of Pi1mp, ,.,, ,.,., .• :.. , sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used? kc..~.?1':.S.l?..0..
0
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

'
11. State character of soil ~..r:z!j- .6.q.zf:f:u::n - : · .

Kind of crops raised...,Carn,>lam>.Ea>sz...........................
12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ~~...prt?..f?..~ l:??.9?p. .

18. I not, wherein is such map in error?········-·····:··- :·· .. ···~· .. ··················· .

... ···--·-· ····-- - - .. .. . ---·-··---. ------- --- .. ··-··· -- ···-·· ······ ..,_ .

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ·-·······•· .. ··························

15. I for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

e.x1:ent and method of such use........=·············..···--········· - _ .

. .. ··········· -····· ··-· ---- -· ····----- ··------ - . -- - ··--· --- . ., ,._, .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

····•·•···········•··•········••·······························~··e' «so i«if"G#"
My commission e>..rpire~ /.~.L?.jr../ .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

".a.
········--·· ...

of~ , ~;. -····· ~.. - ·/-·~beingfirst duly sworn, depo and say that

we are well acquainted wit the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No./d.f~..y... ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

, ,7.'a
··-·. ······- ,._ --------. ··-· ·-- ---- .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..../f. -~~ LL'_.)_"~~~~~~ , l93r,

"'
····················-··· ·····-······· ..... --

Notry 'nub

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission "'Jli>es .~~./Jk,, ,y.,,t, .
\. ,I •



REPORTOF PERSON .l\'IAKING INSPECTION
(For use by represcntnth·e of StateEnrineer)

. .
I, . .. . :. -·····················-·····• do hereby certify that I have made

,
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. /..??..4..f?.. ..-5!:.., on the.....2...........day

,,. (/'
~0 , 193.6..., and found the foregoing statemeut,s and descriptions of works to

e C)t .ate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the e.,-tent of .
• (Quunti!Y or wnter in

second•fcet or ocre.foct)
and I recorpmend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If cond.ltlons do not justify the above re­

port by you, pleuse return the proof without
your signature, with 11 full report by letter. ···············-··.. ··························--·· ·-------------·•··•• .

('fitle)

"Cl::;; ' >-o ::0
Cl) Cl) 06 (;") o '": 059 s. 3

{'> :-- 1 'O ::;; ..... ":cj...,. ~ <"I-
0., p Uuu z zi ' : r.:;
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3ECTION
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December 20, 1938

Mro !Edw~ f(. FreiJd;en.t,hal
FiUlabo,ro, ~ragm;

Yotl?' !'inel proofs ef a.pf}ropriation Qf' 'WO-'i 'Ell"< :under,
re~tts ffo,. J,01.91 and N-o. 1046"4 have been ~ee.e!l:v,e.d in tb:ts
of.f':ice and f"!;)und aceepte.b:le. .Recei,pt is also &¢,k.,'i:la:viled.fJ<itd
ef t-he eei-rtti:i.ca.tt3 ,1-e.cerru.ng fees ~ tii,:e &m<:n11'lt of $2.QG;:
1"0-P W,f!iGJI\ :t'e'ce1f)t N~. 23'J.7? is encil.o'Sed.,

The matter of final confirmation of your right by
issu.a.-110.c::1 of o. \ll'Oter r:!iil:t cerUf:icat.,e .wM.Jt sQen. be gli1,011 cen:.,.
s:tde:t•at,i~n. ffi!len tile c~i·tificate i0 i.~-~ued, li..ir, Wlili be ma.J1teii:
to yov;.r ce.tm'ty eil:eFk fo_r recGrd,ing and tihen del.:tv:er:ed tr h1Mfi
to yoa.

Very truly yura,

CEAS. E. STRICKLIN
Sl:iate- IDngiJ:ae01·

By

144-3'6
24s12

!

I
I
\

!



November 22, 1958

fi!r .. J. H. Freudanthal
Billsbore, Oregon

Dear Sir

tr you \:7lll slgn the enclosed final proof before a
notary public and submit it to this office with the statutory
feo 0f $100 for recording the certificate of ater right in
the county records, the matter of issuance of a certificate
under your Perit No. 10464 gfil be given considora.tion when
the noxt group is 1SSU1$d.,

Very twl.Y, you.rs.,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
6-tate Eng!ne.er

By

14456

I

EKHtRE
encl

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant



I

J. :1. fl.rd E ~,i.. H. Fr:--ld.<?nthal,
Roue 5, Box 24l,
!121boro, Oregon.

Gontl<J'T.en:

This ac':no#ledges re!pt o yo:r al1cationac
for extension of ti~e fo~ the co.'ilpl0tion or. construction
r1oli'i:" u;d co~l~te ar,plkntion of rtl!tnr under your Pr.lrnuts
Nos, 10464 a.nd 10791.

Tho applications indicate that you h..,vo 0hom1
roaso!l@lo dili;s-cnce in th3 ft.01£cutton of t•fnr}~ under
these permit:;, and the ti.!lle lllltt::. nre bei!l.[; cxton..:.ed
until Octobo~ l, 1951.

Very truly yourrJ n

Cfrn3. f. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

1435 14812



/

Permit No../)..(/..6..f
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To the State EngineerofOregon: J
I, f/· ..':!. ~~..,: _ '!_., _ !-7,.1, , of ·······-·······-: .. --·· ~< .~ : ,•

state of D.e£FA , am the owner and holder of Permit No...Jtl#l. •P·

propriate the publia~aters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
a.1 l,

before !.1/ ./ , 19J..a, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before @..ef. / 1 19_3._[".! 7 y-'
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: ..../"-~...,.\'. . ..,.'..!..1_....._.~..~... .1•••••

' } y · »- •
~-IA. 'YP ··········{/..;..,.. ~. '·-··,·····',--'·.i..f~ _ _ ··'········, ·'····-'~..'.,~J •..... · ,, . .>- .•...........#l .•....•"'•.•.

-., r, ··.' J f?.~ .'·~ i' '1··,.········ (.!... (-. f -".~ ,,•............ "L L -., ..! \

# "~ ~-· ...._,..········· ·-·- -- ·-· ······-······· -- .•

. • L i·.; .., ;r· n 1) ..' ...•...... ' -··'······ .,·, •d../','Ill..•. · ..✓v,.J ..n,,,- !..-.. /..'·(',..L.'.: ,i,, .
costing $ _ .O.J , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ .

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent:·······························-············/

3.0 C~ {.1.l ..:..::"l!..., ····························································································

·········· ..· - -- ------------------------····· ·-..······--······· .

--···. . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .



'

WHEREFORE, I ask thatthe State Engineer extend the time for the

[completion of constructionwork} {aer. id rrit1 compTete application of water un er sai permi to ························································ •·······• 19 .
(Strike out phrso not pplienble)

(NotarialSeal)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ..?)..... ·············; ··-······=·} ss.
County o . . . . f.~·········

I, ~ ..V....~~··• being fil·st duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the ab v and foregoing application for extension of time; that I knowthe contents thereof, and the
facts stated herein are true. 4- .

SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this -?.:.f.. · day of .

···············• 19 ...27

sat RINm} IT,



lJ37,.

,.

J.. Jt. Ctnd F.d'i'I" R. !'re,Jdent:...'ll,
Ro"1'".,e fi, Do:;: .L.U,
au1.,boro, Orcr;cn.

Gentlenen:

As requested in /0ur letter of Janur; 7th,
I ..:.; i:. ,clo 1in.; t~,o :..,r:,s for .:o ;.r cunvc.nionct1 in cub.::11ttlng
a._>Jli<klltion:; for nn i,r.,ono.i.ou oi' ti:..o unda:r your Porr:iita
lfo.:.. l(J(C4 encl 10731.

GA. • STRICKLIN,
State Engineer

V. H. Bovcl1.e, Accistant•

•



,,.
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lt.455

Jsnuery l, 197.

Ur, J. H. Freuc;cnthnl,
Ruts 5, Pox 141,
Hilltoro, Oregon.

.Dcnr Sir:

According to the terms of your Application No. ::_44.55 ,
Per:ni.t io. 104€4 , \'lhich is for the awro})riation of o. •n sec0nd­
feet of \1ater from '.i'us.k.tin ru.ver f'or the irrigation of 6~ Mrea
complete ai.lplication of v,::i.ter v;as to have bzen inade on or· before '
October 1, 1936 . It appear:; from ou!' record~ that you hnve failod
to submit the notice of complnt.:: application, although .i postcard,
calling thie matter to yotu· .ittention, \/0.3 mr:ilod to you on
October 9, 19is.

Section 47-BOG, Oregon Code- 1930, provides: 11\Thonr:.:vor
the timG 11ith:in i·1hich :my ;,ippropriJ.tion undtJr n permit should hve
bl:en p..:rfcctcd shell h..wc ex,t>i.r..::d .:U'"ld tho o·,mer of such permit shall
fail or rafusc ·.:ithin tho period of three- montns theraafter to submit
to tht:: Stnto Engineer proof of the completion of such .1ppr0priation
as required by Section 47-508, Oregon Codcl, ti.le St(lte Engineer 11ny,
after 60 d·.iys I notice by re1.;istcred mil, order the M.neellation of
such permit , -::• ,:• -!:·. 11

If you havc complied with the terms of this permit, you
sl10uld promptl~' sub1nit the notico of complet1., D.iJPlication of wator,
w.ftc-r which n,~ v1ill scud you n blonk for use in muking fino.l proof.
If, t.oucv.:-:.·, you huvo ,1bnndoncd your plc.n o.f davulopment, we 11ould
appreciate your authority to cancel the permit, so that the permit
may be cancelled r;ithout t_hc necessity for folloving the lcgnl pro­
cedure. In c..isu you have 1,ot completed your approprbtion, :ilthough
you still ,·rish to do so, you nay sul>mit U!'1 :.:..r1plico.tion for an extension
of time. Such .'Jn cxtcmsiou may bo gr:1nte2cl if it app1:1ars th:it propor
dilii;ence has been sho,m.

In :!ccordc.nc0 ,1ith the prov1.s1.0ns of Serctiot1. 47-806, Gh•cgon
Code 1030, c prt of ·:1hich is quoted c..hov-::, ;','OU :.!r(I hereby notified
tht unless e hoar from you ithin 60 dys fro the date o: tis
letter, your pcrrrit \'!ill be c~cvlled ~d.tnout further nptice.

(i;HAS. E. STRICKLIN,
Stat. Engineor.

Form 100.
REGISTERED.



Deca.iber 2, 1306•

..

l:id.1:r. H. nnu J. H~ Frmidenthal,
Route 5,, I.!ox 141,
Hillsboro, O.regO!l.

Thi:s uck:notrledges receipt of your a9plio~tiono
for an ezteneion of ti~s for co~plotion 01 aonutruction ~ork
ru1,l co::1plcl:,s applii.;ation o:f r1ater undor ;}'·oor Per:nito iio&...
10464 and 10791 ..

'l'b.c a~;lic-atioJ'l!l i..:di(}?to t'1:xt you hnvo sboi.7li
seasonalo diligence in tae ~rooccution of or under these
r..ermito'" and the tiae limits are b.eing extended l.Ultil
0ctover 1, 1956,

Very truly yours,

O!i:A8. E « ST1IGY..LIN,
State Inineer,

By

I '



14435 Permit No. 10464

APPLICATIOri FOR EXTF:lSION OF TIME ...
'\)
.I

'I

· ]- .:I.. JJ J •,Of_.

do hereby certify:

I

For Completion of Construction Work r.nd
ComplGtc Application of Water

·to the Stat,:) ·Engineer of Oregon:

.2.
StatG oi;[ ,,,,.., tf.,l.. tt.1 !:: 1.,,

l , ,I ,
That I am the o\me:r ,.nc~ holder of Permit No .I'- '", ..,· , to appropriate the

public waters of the statc of Oregon.

Under the terms and conritions of said permit construction work wns re­
quired to be completed -:md coi.1pletc application of 11.:-.tcr ;us requil.·u~ to hnvc

bocn mde by ------------' 19 _

e:

That I have heretofore performed t:1e following nork described under r.;oia

LL' -

,

. 7 /, t
costing $2 (., , a.nd the ostim,1.tcd cost of completion

following extGnt:

That I have heretofore i1lal!C .:-,pplic.:.(tion of ,,at~r under s.:iid per1,1it to the

ls.al 3po.

That I run unable to comi)l..:tc construction work and. ma~ce the complete appli­
cation of ater within the; rc.;.1ir::;C.:. tiill<.:, for the follo❖d.ng rem.sons, to wit:

\~IBREFORE, I ask that the State Enginoer extend the time for completion of
construction TTork ~nd for the complete application of rratcr under said permit

of Applicant •



14435 &: 14812

i.:r. Zrl:~1-:.:m1 ii. Fz·ouo.cnthal,
Route 5, o: 141,
Rill:,:..oro, Orecon.

Dear Girt

Ti is in reply tcJ your letter of ?iov~ll!O't.'l' 15th,
sta.ting that you hnvo finisnoti about. ono-hnli' of tho r.ork on
ouc pernit Ln'J. thr-ee-four·tll8 of tae :rork on tho othor, and
a.01d.n.; if 7ou con prove a on tho part of it ·~hat is fini~iwcl.

Ycu .:..,.,t ....;¥c ...?rooi' t.t any u~ e thnt you cwsiro on
eithor or ti.•e pcr.:iito, 1;.ut if ;?roof io made before nll of the
ls.r.1e deccriheC under the per...its havo actually been irr1gnt0d
the rights iil be limited to t.aat a;..."t~nt, Til.orefora, if you
deaira to r,erfcct the r.i.gilts £or aµ. of the lands described
under both ;...1-.:.lt5 70:i shou.lc. r::ui:. :mtU nl.l of tho J.and5
;_< .re aet'.1311,y beo.1 irrl.gat;xt bofOl'e i::;.kine proof~

I a:.. enclos!n~ for::is for ~or convenience in sub­
mitting splicaios £or oxtension c, tie, bat ii' you desiro
·to 1'!1.kt' l) "OoJ: 0.1 :::.th•.n- one 01· bo•~lt of 1-.il -:> v~rmlts at this time
I !2l bo la' to send you on±s for tst purpose,

Very ~:r..tly JOi).ra,

Cii.G.=... r.. Sl'!UCKLrn,
State Engineer.

By



a



14455

Ur. J. 2!. Freudcnt.nal.
Poute 2, [ox 141
Hills!:oro, Orogon

"T71s clnolaiges rceipt of ycur as,plic tion for
extension c: tiae under your Permit lo, lO!Gd.

It l.>.:?P<"ll!.rs that you hnvo nhorm roaaonal"le .lilit{Gnco
1n t.:ie prcoccution of t,ork under tt'a1s perm.1t and the time limits
fo1• coo?letion cf c, natruct.iou v:-ork i.llld co!lplote C)})lic tion of
we .er sr, therefore, being extended until October 2, 195,

Very ti'Ul.y youro

CH,\S. E. STRICKLIN
Stace Eacineer

By
V. S. Bovollc, Ass1t.

'JSB EL



PERMIT No. ················-····-··

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK

\

";EE.gtta.p.
State of .. . . (:}A.1!,tr-,M,'2,.@af,~!{,reby certify:

That I am the owner and holder of Permit No./~~.../..,&...t./..... to appropriate the public waters
of the state of Oregon. /

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work thereunder was required to

be completed by a~t..J. , 19.~r.
That I have heretofore performed the following work described under said permit: .J']'i;____ .~1t~yf.~j:;j··-h~j/6."/~-'-✓--d~.~ .$,- $+of

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the completion of works under
t

said permitto ·····-···························································, 19......... /"' L,

..;1.1/.,· ~- ..ea?" "z, ,j ;,/,'Js;.,,,w,-, aDd Address ofWitn.,, 'vf/._,..,-- ,\, :
.)!-,../~ Citrl- IP .1: tf1-.r;(/W, Ir



, -1r. J~ . • lt,rew.i.-,m~tl.
21t0 5, 7or 342
1:,..;. .l...;r.oro$ C~•-,;on

h!c cs:2:d;cs z40sit o vur notuas o cou-­
,~.u+'.,5_0H o·· cc:.1r-t,!",tCtj.()fl .''.]1_(~ C'Cl"'1_1lcl:n , ~..)1~.ie ...5.o!l c.f \J' ter
umfar :·our p,,:---:ait ~c,. J.CY-.€4,. Tht.:- :10 · io:tn i.n,1ioote th: t "he
d ·mlo,-.'l?nt l-: .•ri no.:, beoi1 rm"'·iro.ty r.:o;:nr,11'.:t0d 1.r;rl t,1 o~· r:re~
•.,,• .i·etorei, pr·~~1.1nra.l;; su'! ;.dtt,-.d.

J. no (A. y-::~1 decir. · t.Q tc.V'l t!!A HJ:.~ t:•;d·ended anu
! ~.J.:, ·-"!Gr ,fo:1.·o, .i.10.lor,i.1.;: r .:rr-i fo:r : our co.,v~nience io.
::mL,it'!.J.ng ~-in ap:,He:r.tic:i fer •):,tt, ,nd·:m cf' +.ine., •~fl 1:mon
l ~ un 1, JZ,.i.iC·lticn .!er ~Y-"~"ncio:P ir. ~::oJh-009 it, \rill he
t{i 11'•,:a co.•t-i 1.;n ~~t'n :lll .. ~·ou r.t.:: 1' ·:1'rl:_•,-:-r.1. cf' cur ,•c·:;!on.

c--rSo ~· ~ t 7: ..lCKLili
to Ffneer



.J.-" 1f.Jl. '?... G;;,7.U9: r.ou.n-:y Ag3llt
61 ~c·l.l.rt fk,urn
"L23taro, Oregon

C. l'· t.. : • trr:r-..!C'(L!H
:. 5 i:.9r

r
!• . ,.

•



COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK
IN

AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS

STATE OF OREGON

tr Ar!ULTurAL oLLtGE
• DEPA,TENT OF AGRICULTURE AND

.+tNaroN our, oorEnAT1NG

t Courr-HousE

HILLSBORO, OREGON

0ct. 24, 2954

EXTl!N81ON SERVICII
COUNTY AGENT WORK

•

V S. ovello
Office of State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

I have your letter under date of October 18 in regard
to the extension of time for an sering the request regard­
ing tho vater right on the Freudenthal farm. You state in
your letter that action ill be suspended on the J. n.
Freudenthal permit for a period of 30 days, this extension
of time being made to allow the permitee time to file the
necessary pap er s. Does this me an 30 day s from tr he date of
your letter? I hope that is what you mean es it is hardly
likely that J:r. Freudenthal will return from the middlewest
before the 10th or 12th of November.

'.1FC: BK:



Octohor 181 1S34.

tl.r., TT□• F. Cyrus,
County At;ant,
61 Oou;•t [IOWJe,
Uil:.;;beiro, Oregon.

Tis is in reply to your lattor of Octobel' 15th,
pertaininl', to tho water right permit of t.!1•,. Cdtrard Fl·oudentllal_.

According to o-.ir rocorcls Edmu-d H.., J?rwdeutlru is
tho i'1olcler of Per4it. No,.. 10791, ffhl.ch ~s.nts a right to the
u:..;e of 1.4 c.;ooond-foet of ";'Jl).tar from ~uru.atin River for thEil
irrigation of ll225 acros, Ionever, tho tine limit for the
com9l...t1on of con..;tru.etion does not uxpire undor ·bhi::- p0r...lit,
unt'..l October 1, 1935_,,

Peri.t Io, 10464, issued to J. 5, Frudonth2,
crr.o.nti.ne; tho ;ri;;ilt to the uso of o. 71 second-foot of rrater
froo Tu.1.le.t.in River £'or tho irriiiati<m of 6~ ae1·os, expired
on Octobor 1, 19S4, Q]ld ver-.r probably this is the right #ntch
i.tt· p Froutlontfo.u 'c brothor had in mind"

In v!c·.1 of yt:J>ar letter action ill be ou.!,pended
Ullcler the llltter porr.:iit. for a period of t:t.L.""t:, daya to ~0?1
•t.ho p1'rt:littoe ti 1 opportunity to i2o the nGcoson.ry pnpcrs ~

Ver:, t!'Ul7 your 1

CHA. E. STRICKLI,
Stetc SfiG!.n-001."a

By

VB:LN



COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK

I
r ...~ RICUL..TU R.Al.. CO L.LE QE.....1?4Ae

..,,,,~ - -'!:PARTMENT 0,.. ADAIC:UI..TUA£ ANC>

,~-' ·••=· ="'~'~-..-·

STATE OF OREGON

61 COURT-HOUSE

HILLSBORO, OREGON

Oct. 15, 1934

f °

EXTl!:NBION SERVICE
COUNTY AGl!:NT WORK

IN
AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS

Ches. A. Strick:lin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:
Re: Ed. Freudenthal water permit

llr. Freudenthal's brother called me Saturday stating
that he had a notice from your office that a form was to
be signed in regard to the number of acres that had been
put under irrigation or the number of acres allowed in
the permit that had been put under irrigation. Edward
Freudenthal, who has charge of this irrigation project,
is ~way at this time and will not be back for two or three
weeks. His brother and I were unable to locate his ir­
rigation papers and e are asking that 2.r. Freudenthal
be given permission to delay the filing of this report
until he returns from the liddlee st hich will be some -
time in two or three weeks. I hope this will be satis­
factory

Sincerely yours,.±­
County gent

i'IFC: BU



Mr. J. a. Freudenthal,
Hillsboro, Oregon.

Dea,r S'.r:

'i'nis is in reply to your lett,i;r of i,forch 15th, c<m~
cernine your P<:?mit tlo. 10464, in which you otate you sent
in a z·eport r1::gordfa,: th::i beginnin&; of conat-ruction ab0u't the
first of Jrmuary, togat.her irl:th e. c:;bock un<!or A:9plicati0n 1!10.
14812~ Your remittance waa received and Receipt N.o. 15774
as issued therefor. I di not understand, however, that the
\lork had be'3n lr~;::un undar ~,our P"..?r;.tit No. 104S1l, and' ev;idently
if you sub~itt~d a form inaicating that construction hlaa been
startad tho form es not receiv~c. I s.m therP.t'ore -?nclo~ing
a no-;1 fol;'.?l for your convenience in sulmitt!.ng the notice of
beginning of construction,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. S7FICKLIN,
State inglneer.

By.
V. s. Bovelle, Assistant.

VSB:LN
encl.
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"TATEEN(JINEtf~

MAR 181933

SALEM, OREGON



!Er•. J. ff. Fn,1d9ntMl,­
iilsboro,
Oregon.

Dear Sir:

'fhi.s ~ill ecr..nowlodJo receir,t. of your lettor of J'arm::n·y 7th
with icl you returned your Application llo. 1445, togethsr ith
your renittnce in the u of r·9.S') ns i'1:>e-s. R'lc-0lp.t No. H,e:·s ls
enclosed.

Th9 application nor spars to be in satisfactory for and
is bei:tJ ".>l".cod b lin~ for a:,pr'Jv.tl ru.id i8sttel'! ce of a p"'rlliit.. The
noou__"lt of l'tater gcner~lly considered sufficient f.'0r the irr:!.gat,ion
o:f 62 .::.cros is o.78 ~eeond.,..foot, l!nd your 9or;;iit f#i.11 be li"l'!litcd
to thr.t a.r.iount Vfh:m issued.

VtJry truly yours.,.

Cfl.AJ. E. S'fRIGKLIN'.,
State Eggin€9r..

By





Lr. J.".. Eau?ental,
.illcboro,
Oregon.

Dear Bir:

March $, 1932.

0

Ilerer:ith you '7111 find A"pplication no. 144Z5., Permit1'o. 1044, together ith blue print.

Tio plication has been proved sno recorded in
t.his office.



Mlr. J. E. Freudenthal,
fiillsbore~
Oregon,

Dear Sir-;

Daceaber a.,_ 195100

(

This m.11 sc:knonledge receipt oi' your e.,;>µ.licat.ion
for !)ermit to a9propriate 0,8 second-foot of water .froci the ·
Tu1.latin River for irrig~tion -;.,urpo0as, toeetber clth your
r~"!llittance in the Sus cf 500 as the exrunine.tion fee.. My
rec{l1?t No. 14678 i.e enclosed ..

Te"application which has been given No. 1445
· io blaing r,;iturned for additional inform.:1tion. Tl1e :nap tn1ba1it·~ed
with the e.pplice.tioo. indicates the.t a.ppro:di!letely 5 acres will
be irrigated in the S?.fNEt, but the application does not includo
this acreage. I note you state under item 9 that €5?. a.area a:te
t.o be irrigated, although onJ,.y 57 ere shown in the fol1oY1ing
tabulation, and I ecsume that thg above described 5 acres vere
overlooked,

'l'hsr2 is ~ bs.lance of fc93 r:iU'}- of $9..-30 for recording
tor irrigation, ll'hich is'at the rata of 15 centa per acre,

Ths application has becm. ~ndorsed so th!!t in order
to rotdn its priority it must b~ resubmitted vdthin -50 days
or on or before Je.nuo.ry a, l952e · I

Very truly yours,

CF.Ai,., E, STRICKLrn,
State Engineer+

By

VS.B:LN ..
encls.


